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RESOLUTION 92 - 118 

A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THAT A PROPOSITION 
CALLING FOR SINGLE MEMBER REPRESENTATION 
WITHIN THE COUNTY COMMISSION DISTRICTS BE 
SUBMITTED TO.THE ELECTORATE. 

WHEREFORE, pursuant to Florida Statutes, Chapter 124.011, the 

Board of County Commissioners may submit, to the electors of the 

County, a proposition changing the election of county commissioners 

by districts only; and 

WHEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners believes that the 

electorate should have the opportunity to decide whether to keep 

the election of county commissioners by district only or provide 

for election of county commissioners County wide. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22nd day of June, 1992, 

by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County Florida as 

follows: 

1. The Supervisor of Elections is hereby directed to place on 

the ballot, for the general election to be held this year, as 

follows: 

The Board of County Commissioners are 
presently elected by electors in each County 
Commission District only: 

Shall the Board of County Commissioners of 
Nassau County, Florida, commencing in 1994, be 
elected to office by electors county wide and 
not by district only? 

Yes 

No 

2. No County Commissioner elected prior to or at the general 

election which approves ··any revisions shall be affected in his 

years• office. 



3. The election of County Commissioners by election county 

wide shall become effective as of the next general election in 

1994. 

Clerk 

7/b:cty-wide.res 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Its: Chairman 



" 

The Board of County. Commissioners are 
presently elected by electors in each County 
Commission District only: 

Shall the Board of County Commissioners of 
Nassau County, Florida, .commencing in 1994, be 
elected to office by electors county wide and 
not by district only? 

Yes 

No 


